
Ref. No: SBC/BOT-03/2024 

1ST Merit List for Counselling 
S.No 

1. 

Ine counselling is scheduled to be held on 30h July. 2024 at 10 am onwards in Department of Botany (Room No -
BS). For the following student who have applied for M.Sc. Botany 2024-26 session. 

2 

4 

6. 

7. 

8 
9 
10. 
11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

Name 

Priyanka Sharma 
Swati Verma 
Priyanka Sharma 
Ojhal Chauhan 
HarshitaVerma 
Preksha Negi 
Kanika Sharma 
Anita Devi 
Shreya Angaria 

6. Medical Fitness 

Preety Negi 
Palak 

Amita Kumari 
Arushita Ghezta 
Sakshi Dhawan 
Tanisha Dautoo 
Anisha Lakra 

4.. Category claimed(SC,ST,OBC,PWD) 

NOTICE 

St. hede's College 

Father Name 

himla -171002 

Tara Dutt Sharma 

Bansi Lal 

PRINCIPÁL Principa S&. Bede's College 
Shimle 

(UGC-NAAC �A" Gradc Re-Accrcditcd) 
College with Potenial for Excellence 
Phone: 0177-2842304, Fax:- O177-2842498 

Www.stbcdescollege.in,E-mail:- bedeseollege `guail.com 

Surender Kumar Verma 
Ved Prakash 
Manoj Chauhan 
Sanjeev Verma 

Bansi Lal 
Khushi Ram 

Vinod Kumar 

Seva Nand 

Ramesh Kumar 
Sonam Kumar 

3. Admit card of HPU entrance test for M.Sc Botany 

Devinder Singh 
Rajeev Dhawan 

All the applicants are required to bring the following documents 

5. Passport size photographs of applicant(4) 

Virender Singh 
Ephram Lakra 

29h July, 2024 

Application Number 

SB/2024150004 
SB/2024150005 

SB/2024150020 
SB/2024150008 
SB/2024150006 
SB/2024150021 
SB/2024150012 
SB/2024150011 
SB/2024000000 
SB/2024150022 
SB/2024150016 

1. A copy of application form filled by them through online mode (printout) 

SB/2024150018 

2. Original certificates and their photocopies (Matriculation, +2, B.Sc, Character certificate (latest), Bonafide Himachali, Aadhar, Migration certificate(non-HPU students) 

SB/2024150019 
SB/2024150013 
SB/2024150010 
SB/2024150001 

Note: In rare cases when applicants are unable to attend the counselling then the parents or siblings can come along with their Aadhar card/ other ID proof. Without attending counselling applicants will not be considered for admission for M.Sc. I semester. 
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