

St. 强ede's College Shimla-171002 (UGC-NAAC "A" Grade Re-Accredited) College with Potential for Excellence Phone: 0177-2842304, Fax:- 0177-2842498 www.stbedescollege.in,E-mail:- bedescollege@gmail.com

#### 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

#### NOTICE

## Ref. No: SBC/BOT-03/2024

The counselling is scheduled to be held on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2024 at 10 am onwards in Department of Botany (Room No - B5). For the following student who have applied for M.Sc. Botany 2024-26 session.

# 1<sup>ST</sup> Merit List for Counselling

S.No	Name	Father Name	Application Number
1.	Priyanka Sharma	Tara Dutt Sharma	SB/2024150004
2.	Swati Verma	Surender Kumar Verma	SB/2024150005
3	Priyanka Sharma	Ved Prakash	SB/2024150020
4.	Ojhal Chauhan	Manoj Chauhan	SB/2024150008
5.	HarshitaVerma	Sanjeev Verma	SB/2024150006
6.	Preksha Negi	Bansi Lal	SB/2024150021
7.	Kanika Sharma	Khushi Ram	SB/2024150012
8.	Anita Devi	Bansi Lal	SB/2024150011
9.	Shreya Angaria	Vinod Kumar	SB/2024000000
10.	Preety Negi	Ramesh Kumar	SB/2024150022
11.	Palak	Sonam Kumar	SB/2024150016
12.	Amita Kumari	Seva Nand	SB/2024150018
13.	Arushita Ghezta	Devinder Singh	SB/2024150019
14.	Sakshi Dhawan	Rajeev Dhawan	SB/2024150013
15.	Tanisha Dautoo	Virender Singh	SB/2024150010
16.	Anisha Lakra	Ephram Lakra	SB/2024150001

### All the applicants are required to bring the following documents

- 1. A copy of application form filled by them through online mode (printout)
- 2. Original certificates and their photocopies (Matriculation, +2, B.Sc, Character certificate (latest), Bonafide Himachali, Aadhar, Migration certificate(non-HPU students)
- 3. Admit card of HPU entrance test for M.Sc Botany
- 4. Category claimed(SC,ST,OBC,PWD)
- 5. Passport size photographs of applicant(4)
- 6. Medical Fitness

Note: In rare cases when applicants are unable to attend the counselling then the parents or siblings can come along with their Aadhar card/ other ID proof. Without attending counselling applicants will not be considered for admission for M.Sc. I semester.